
GENERAL SERVICES AD_.r.:'". ...,ATION 

PUBLIC BUILDING .,. _s 


SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISE 
Broad and New Professional Building 
1 East Broad Street 
Bethlehem, PA 18018-5913 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATE 
AGREEMENT • 
No.1 
Pa e 1 of2 
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-038-09413 
Pegasys Document Number (PON) 


PS0021879 


THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Broad & New Development Associates, LP 
whose address is 

559 Main Street, Suite 300 
Bethlehem, PA 18018-5810 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to issue notice to proceed on the tenant improvements, of 
which ii portion shall be amortized in the rent and a portion shall be paid lump sum, and to provide invoicing Instructions 
for the,w.ork to·b.e paid lump sum. 

NOW "]7HEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective November 1, 2011 as follows: 

A. This SLA serves as Notice to Proceed (NTP) for the Tenant Improvements (Tl) construction in the amount of $122,535.75. 

' 
The Tenant Improvement cost is $122,535.75, of which $62,748.00 will be amortized in the rent over sixty (60) months at 
an interest rate of five percent (5%), and $59,787.75 shall be paid to the Lessor via a one time lump sum payrpent from the 
Government, upon inspection and acceptance of the space by the Government. The Lessor shaH deliver the space ready 
for Government occupancy within ninety (90) calendar days from issuance of this Notice to Proceed. 

B. 	 Upon completion of the work, the Lessor shall contact the lease contracting officer for an inspection. After inspection and 
acceptance of the work by the Government, a properly executed original invoice in the amount of $59,787.75 shall be 
forwarded to: 

General Services Administration (GSA) 

Greater Southwest Region (?BC) 


P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


A copy of the invoice must also be mailed to the Lease Contracting Officer at: 

GSA, Public Buildings Service 

Real Estate Acquisition Division 


20 North 8th Street, 81
h Floor 


Philadelphia, PA 19107-3191 

ATTN: Jean Starr Forcinito (3PRNK) 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNI;:SS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 


p 

1 (Title) 

IN 

Contracting Officer 
(Official Title) 



SUPPLlEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.1 

Page 2of2 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-038-09413 

For an invoice to be considered proper, it must: 

1. Be received after the execution of this SLA, 
2. Reference the Pegasys Document Number (PON) specified on this form (PS0021879), 
3. Include a unique, vendor-supplied, invoice number, 
4. Indicate the exact payment amount requested, and 
5. Specify the payee's name and address. 

NOTE: The payee's name and address must exactly match the Lessor's name and address listed on this 
!Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA). 

'Payment in the amount of $59,787.75 shall be due within thirty (30) calendar days after GSA's designated billing office 
receives a properly executed invoice or acceptance of the work by the Government, whichever is later. 

Initial~ & ~;:}-
Cessor ~ PAGE 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LPA09413-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



